ICANN Fellowship

What's it all about?

The ICANN Fellowship Program's goal is to strengthen the diversity of ICANN's multistakeholder model by offering opportunities for individuals from underserved and underrepresented communities to become active participants in the ICANN community.

Fellows get to know how the ICANN community works and attend an ICANN Public Meeting. They are paired with a mentor and receive training across different areas of knowledge and skill building before, during, and after an ICANN Public Meeting.

What's ICANN?

ICANN's mission is to help ensure a stable, secure, and unified global Internet. To reach another person on the Internet, you need to type an address – a name or a number – into your computer or other device. That address must be unique, so computers know where to find each other.

ICANN helps coordinate and support these unique identifiers across the world. ICANN was formed in 1998 as a nonprofit public benefit corporation with a community of participants from all over the world. For more info, check out our <u>ICANN</u> <u>for Beginners</u> website.

Are you:

- 21 years and older?
- Active in the ICANN community or in Internet governance?
- Interested in learning about ICANN's multistakeholder model?
- Eager to participate in an ICANN Public Meeting?
- Want to boost your tech and social skills?

Then apply for an ICANN Fellowship!

As an ICANN Fellow, you will receive:

- Valuable hands-on training and mentoring on Internet governance
- A unique deep-dive into ICANN's multistakeholder model
- Exceptional networking and learning opportunities with leading Internet governance experts and professionals from all over the world
- A chance to help shape the Internet of tomorrow
- Funded travel to an ICANN Public Meeting

As an ICANN Fellow, you will contribute and:

- Actively participate in the Fellowship Mentoring process
- Complete required ICANN Learn courses
- Attend the ICANN Public Meeting and required related activities
- Engage with program alumni and community members
- Complete the post-meeting survey



Find all the details and application information: https://www.icann.org/fellowshipprogram